LAWTON MUNICIPAL COURT FINE, COST & FEE SCHEDULE

This fine, cost and fee schedule applies to a FIRST offense only. If the Defendant has one or more prior offenses for the same charge, the fine may
be increased at the discretion of the Judge.

Traffic Offenses

Citizens receiving citations for a first time violation of any of the following traffic offenses, who prefer to waive trial, may pay the following amounts
prior to the court date by 1) appearing in person prior to the court date and pay by cash, cashier’s check, money order or a valid credit/debit card, 2)
mailing 2 money order or cashier’s check to the Lawton Municipal Court, 100 S Raiiroad Street, Lawton, OK 73501 so that it is received prior to the
court date, 3) with an added convenience fee, many citations may be paid online at lawtonok.gov/services/court-payments-online or by phone at 866-

566-9828.

Add $50 to all moving violations that result in an accident }xcept for Speeding, Rechless Driving and Leaving The Scene Of An Accident.

Fine, Cost and Fee Amounts

Speeding Reguiar  School or Construction Zone
10 mph or less over speed limit $199 $299
11-15 mph over speed limit $219 $339
16-20 mph over speed limit $239 $379
21-25 mph over speed limit $259 - %419
26-30 mph over speed Jimit $279 - %459
31 mph or more over speed limit $299 $499
Transporting Open Container (TOC) Beer - $299 Liquor - $399
Overtaking School Bus $299
Reckless Driving $299
Leaving the Scene of Accident 5299
Failure to Report Accident $299
*No Security Verification (Liability Insurance) $299
w#Defective or Missing Motor Vehicle Equipment 3199
***Vehicle Registration Violation $199
Seatbelt Violation $20
Child Restraint Violation $130
Careless/Negligent Driving $229 /%279
Full Time & Attention to Driving $229/ %279
Handicap Parking $191 to $291
Failure to Secure Load 3299
Failure to Yield to Emergency Vehicle $299
Window Tint Violation 3199
Glass Beverage Prohibited $171
Any Traffic Violation While Riding a Bicycle (1# Offense) $81 to $105
Driver’s License Related Offense
a) Valid Driver’s License Not in Possession
° Prior to Court Date 30
. After Court date $80
b) Valid Driver’s License Obtained After Date of Offense  $130
¢} No Valid Driver’s License — first offense only $200
d) Allowing Unlicensed Driver to Drive $200

Except for drug, alcohol, and driver’s license charges, the fines, costs and fees for all traffic violations not listed herein shall be $199 minimum.
(with accident - $249)

STATE ASSESSMENTS:
THE AMOQUNTS LISTED ABOVE INCLUDE A $30 STATE PENALTY ASSESSMENT PER CASE: ($10 CLEET-as of 8/24/17; $10 AFIS-as of 11/1/17; 310

FORENSIC FEE-as of 11/1/17) mandated by statute on all fines in excess of $10.

Defendants charged with all other offenses must appear for arraignment before the Judge to enter a plea, including and without limitation to

the following:
s  Failure to Appear
Any Arrest Based on an Outstanding Warrant
Any Alcohol or Drug Related Offense
Resisting Arrest, Disobeying a Lawful Order, or Eluding a Law Enforcement Officer
Driving Under Suspension (DUS) or Driving Under Revocation (DUR)
Vehicle Weight Violations
Transporting Hazardous Materials
Building Code, Tall Grass & Weeds, Junk & Debris, and Other Health & Safety Violations
Animal Control Citations
All Criminal Charges Not Specifically Addressed Above

#*Security Verification (Proof of Liability Insurance): If the defendant produces satisfactory evidence there was sufficient liability insurance at the
time of citation, the charge will be dismissed without cost if proof of coverage is produced prior to the first scheduled court appearance. If valid
coverage is presented after inal court date, court costs/fees of shall apply.

**Defective Motor Vehicle: If the defendant produces a receipt on or before originally scheduled court date, showing that the defect was corrected,

the charge will be dismissed without cost. If proof is provided after original court date, court costs/fees of $60.00 shall apply.

#**Vehicle Reglstration: If the defendant produces satisfactory evidence the registration has been brought up to date, the charge will be dismissed
for $80 costs/fees.

This fine schedule is effective on all citations, warrants and complaints issued on or after July 1, 2022,

SO ORDERED!

“Wartmr Johnson, Mdnicipal Judge



